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California Local Health Department (LHD) Contact Information 
  for 

the California Performance Improvement Management (CalPIM) Network 
 
LHD Role (√) Name E-Mail Address Phone # 
 *QI **Acc    
Alameda   Muntu Davis, MD, MPH Muntu.Davis@acgov.org  510-267-8000 

 X  Chuck McKetney Chuck.Mcketney@acgov.org 510-268-4150 

  X Kelly Nanney Kelly.Nanney@acgov.org  510-208-1192 

  X Venus Baptiste Venus.Baptiste@acgov.org 510-267-8018 
Ext. 28018 

      
 
Alpine X X Richard Harvey, MD rharvey@alpinecountyca.gov  530-694-2146 

      
Amador   James Foley jfoley@amadorgov.org  209-223-6625 
      
Berkeley, 
City of X X Janet Berreman jberreman@cityofberkeley.info  510-981-5301 

      

Butte X X Cyndi Knapp cknapp@buttecounty.net 530-538-7704 
 

 X X Gene Azparren gazparren@buttecounty.net  530-538-7009 
      
Calaveras X X Linda Winn lwinn@co.calaveras.ca.us  209-754-6482 
      
Colusa  X Elizabeth Kelly ekelly@colusadhhs.org 530-458-0285 
  X Bonnie Davies bdavies@colusadhhs.org 530-458-0380 
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Contra 
Costa  X Wendel Brunner Wendel.brunner@hsd.cccounty.us 925-313-6712 

      

Del Norte   Melody Cannon  mcannon@co.del-norte.ca.us 707-464-3191  
ext. 304 

      
El Dorado X X Alicia Paris-Pombo alicia.paris@edcgov.us  530-621-6277 
 X  Olivia Byron-Cooper olivia.byron-cooper@edccgov.us  530-621-6374 
      
Fresno X X David Luchini dluchini@co.fresno.ca.us  559-600-3200 

   Sara Bosse sbosse@co.fresno.ca.us 559-600-3200 
      
Glenn X  Grinnell Norton gnorton@glenncountyhealth.net  530-934-6588 
  X Linda Ram lram@glenncountyhealth.net  530-865-6736 
      
Humboldt X X Georgianna Wood gwood@co.humboldt.ca.us 707-268-2180 
      
Imperial X X Andrea Bowers andreabowers@co.imperial.ca.us 760-482-4431 
      
Inyo  X Jean Turner jturner@inyocounty.us 760-873-3305 
  X Anna Scott ascott@inyocounty.us 760-873-3305 
      
Kern X X Tony Pallitto tonyp@co.kern.ca.us 661-868-1272 
      
Kings X  Debbie Grice Debbie.Grice@co.kings.ca.us 559-852-2586 

  X Beth Gazarek Elizabeth.Gazarek@co.kings.ca.us 559-852-4537 
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Lake X X Karen Tait, M.D. karen.tait@lakecountyca.gov  707-263-1090 
      
Lassen X X Joanna Zimmermann jzimmermann@co.lassen.ca.us  530-251-8183 
      
Long 
Beach, City 
of 

X X Cheryl Barrit Cheryl.Barrit@longbeach.gov 562-570-7920 

      
Los 
Angeles X  Joseph Truong QTruong@ph.lacounty.gov  

  X Jeffrey Gunzenhauser jgunzenhauser@ph.lacounty.gov 213-989-7236 
 

   Karen A. Swanson kswanson@ph.lacounty.gov 213-989-7243 
      
Madera X  Van Do-Reynoso van.doreynoso@madera-county.com  559-675-7893 

  X Gilda Zarate-Gonzalez gilda.zarate@madera-county.com 559-675-7893 
      
Marin  X Matt Willis MWillis@marincounty.org 415-473-2259 
      
Mendocino X X Stacey Cryer cryers@co.mendocino.ca.us  707-463-7774 
  X Samantha Kinney kinneys@co.mendocino.ca.us  707-472-2793 
  X Sharon Convery converys@co.mendocino.ca.us  707-472-2692 
      
Merced X X Kathleen Grassi kgrassi@co.merced.ca.us 209-381-1212 
 X X Kristynn Sullivan KSullivan@co.merced.ca.us 209-381-1032 
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Modoc X X Kelly Crosby kellycrosby@co.modoc.ca.us  530-233-6311 
      
Mono X X Lynda Salcido lsalcido@mono.ca.gov  760-924-1842 
      

Monterey  X Patricia Zerounian zerounianp@co.monterey.ca.us 831-755-4583 
 

  X Krista Hanni hannikd@co.monterey.ca.us 831-755-4586 
 

      

Napa X X Heidi Merchen heidi.merchen@countyofnapa.org  707-299-2168 
 

  X Kristin James-Bowe Kristin.James-
Bowe@countyofnapa.org 707-259-8694 

      
Nevada X X Jill Blake Jill.blake@co.nevada.ca.us 530-265-1732 
 X X Cathy Cross cathy.cross@co.nevada.ca.us  530-265-1455 
      
Orange X X Jane Chai jchai@ochca.com 714-796-0404 
      
Pasadena, 
City of X X Matt Feaster mfeaster@cityofpasadena.net  626-744-6177 

 
      
Placer X  Wesley Nicks wnicks@placer.ca.gov 530-745-3140 
  X Joe Arsenith jarsenit@placer.ca.gov 530-889-7145 
      
Plumas X X Mimi Khin Hall mimihall@countyofplumas.com 530-283-6337 
  X Karla Burnworth KarlaBurnworth@countyofplumas.com  530-283-6357 
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Riverside  X Kevin Meconis kmeconis@rivcocha.org 
 

951-358-5561 
 

  X Cameron Kaiser ckaiser@rivcocha.org 951-358-7036 
 

      
Sacramento X X Olivia Kasirye kasiryeo@saccounty.net 916-875-5881 

   Sherri Heller HellerS@saccounty.net 916-875-2002 
      
San Benito X X Samela Perez sperez@cosb.us  
 
      

San 
Bernardino X  Supriya Barrows Supriya.Barrows@dph.sbcounty.gov 909-387-9105 

 

  X Ken Johnston ken.johnston@dph.sbcounty.gov 909-387-6222 
 

      

San Diego X X Jackie Werth Jackie.Werth@sdcounty.ca.gov  619-542-4183 
 

  X Nora Bota  nora.bota@sdcounty.ca.gov  619-692-8455 
  X Hitomi Hayashi Hitomi.Hayashi@sdcounty.ca.gov  619-542-4919 
      
San 
Francisco  X Karen Pierce karen.pierce@sfdph.org 415-554-2924 

 
 X  Priscilla Chu priscilla.chu@sfdph.org 415-554-2879 
      
San 
Joaquin X X William Mitchell wmitchell@sjcphs.org 209-468-3413 

 X X Barbara Alberson balberson@sjcphs.org 209-468-3844 
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San Luis 
Obispo X X Claire Hermann chermann@co.slo.ca.us  805-781-4231 

      
San Mateo X X SaraT Mayer smayer@smcgov.org  650-573-2104 
      
Santa 
Barbara X X Takashi Wada twada@sbcphd.org 805-681-5105 

 
      
Santa Clara X  Whitney Webber Whitney.webber@phd.sccgov.org 408-792-5023 

  X Marcela Vasquez Marcela.vasquez@phd.sccgov.org 408-792-5193 

  X Maritza Rodriguez Maritza.rodriguez@phd.sccgov.org 408-792-5277 

Santa Cruz  X Lisa B. Hernandez hernanli@co.santa-cruz.ca.us   831-454-4476 
  X Dena Loijos cloijos@health.co.santa-cruz.ca.us  831-454-5018 
      

Shasta X X Brandy Isola bisola@co.shasta.ca.us  530-245-6861 
 

 X X Anna Champe achampe@co.shasta.ca.us  530-225-5271 
      

Sierra X X Ken Cutler kcutler@sierracounty.ws  530-993-6710 
 

      
Siskiyou  X Terri Funk terri.funk@co.siskiyou.ca.us 530-841-2140 
      
Solano X X Jayleen Richards jmrichards@solanocounty.com  707-784-8616 
 X X Glenda Lingenfelter gmlingenfelter@solanocounty.com  707-784-8002 
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Sonoma X X Tammy Chandler Tammy.Chandler@sonoma-
county.org   

 
 

   Abraham Daniels abraham.daniels@sonoma-county.org  707-565-4840 
      

Stanislaus  X Jim Ferrera jferrera@schsa.org 209-558-4941 
 

   Anuj Bhatia ABhatia@schsa.org   
      

Sutter X X Amerjit Bhattal abhattal@co.sutter.ca.us  530-822-7215 
 

      

Tehama  X X Valerie Lucero lucerov@tcha.net 530-527-8491 x 
3166 

 X X Marieka Stamm stamm@tcha.net 530-527-8491 x 
3035 

      
Trinity  X Megan Blanchard mblanchard@trinitycounty.org 530-623-8224 
      
Tulare   Karen Haught khaught@tularehhsa.org 558 624-8481 

   Sharon Minnick SMinnick@tularehhsa.org  559-624-8499 
      
Tuolumne X X Kathy Amos kamos@co.tuolumne.ca.us  209-533-7403 
      
Ventura X  Cerri Mansfield  cerri.mansfield@ventura.org  805-981-5203 

  X Patty Chan patty.chan@ventura.org  805-981-5222 
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Yolo X  Jill Cook jill.cook@yolocounty.org  530-666-8550 
 

  X Haydee Dabritz haydee.dabritz@yolocounty.org  530-666-8458 
  X Emily Vaden Emily.Vaden@yolocounty.org  (530)666-8504 

Yuba X X Katrina Henry khenry@co.yuba.ca.us (530) 749-6393 
 

      
Public 
Health 
Institute 

X X Dawn Jacobson Dawn.Jacobson@phi.org  

 X X Tamara Bannan tamara.bannan@phi.org  619.772.7732 
      
California 
Rural 
Indian 
Health 
Board 

 X Jamie Ishcomer jamie.ishcomer@crihb.org 916-929-9761  
ext. 1510 

  X Stacey Kennedy stacey.kennedy@crihb.org  916-929-9761  
ext. 1502 

    
California 
Department 
of Public 
Health 

X X http://www.cdph.ca.gov/programs/Pages/oqpa.aspx 

*QI = Quality Improvement 
**Acc = Accreditation 
 
To request an update to this contact list, please send an e-mail to oqpa@cdph.ca.gov. 
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